DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: August 14, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name
ARTHUR, PAULA

BASS, CARLY

BENEDICT, ANDRE
BENSON, LESLIE
BESTLER, GRACE
BLAZINSKI, CANDICE
BUHL, JENNIFER

CLAFLIN NORDICK, CARYN
DAUM, CARLEY

HANLON, MEGAN

JENNEY, MATTIE
JOHNSON, JACKLYN
KRUEGER, SHAWNEE
LARSEN, HILARY
SIROT, MARIE-ANNE

ST GERMAINE, JENNIFER

Buildin
DW

CN

EHS
CN
ECSE
CN
ND
cv
HL

CN

ND
CcC
DW
ND
ND

EHS

Position
SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE

READING INTERVENTIONIST,
1.0 FTE (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)

WORK EXP. COORD., 1.0 FTE

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE

Salary
$98,898

$27.63/HOUR

$57,480

$89,555

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 1.0 FTE $58,138

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
TD READING, 0.8 FTE
SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
GRADE 2 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

TD READING, 0.5 FTE
AND MULTILINGUAL, 0.2 FTE

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE
SUPERVISOR HEALTH SERVICES
SPECIAL EDUCATION, 0.5 FTE
KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE

SPECIAL EDUCATION, 0.5 FTE

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

Name

BLOCK, JULIE
BRAUCHLA, WHITNEY
DOWNING, KENT
FEILY, LEIGH ANN
GOLBERG, NATALIE
HACKBARTH, DYLAN
KIEFFER, ANGELA

MOE, KRISTIAN

Buildin
EHS
SV
EHS
DW
EHS
EHS
EHS

EHS

Position

SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SPED FACILITATOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR

SCHOOL COUNSELOR

$66,808
$42,366.40
$66,803
$52,816

$49,755.30

$42,116
$68,490
$117,537
$31,072.50
$57,480

$44,777.50

Salary

$9,943.55
$6,427.34
$9,943.55
$6,427.34
$9,598.79
$7,589.12
$9,598.79

$9,598.79

Date
08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023

08/21/2023

08/21/2023
08/21/2023
08/07/2023
08/21/2023
08/21/2023

08/21/2023

Number of Days

18.5

15.0

18.5

15.0

18.5

18.5

18.5

18.5



ORMISTON, ANNIE

Name

CROMIE, ABIGAIL

Name
HICKSON, AMBER
MAHAFFEY, JILL

VAN, LONAL

Name

LIBERT, BRENDA

SCHWEIN, KAYLA

Name

EHS SPED FACILITATOR $6,427.34 15.0
PHETSAMONE, SUSAN EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR $5,767.58 18.5
SHUN, STEPHANIE A% SPED FACILITATOR $5,446.30 15.0
STRAND, KATHERINE ECSE SPED TEACHER $8,062.34 15.0
A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)
Building Position Wage Date
DW ESY SPED TEACHER $31.91/HOUR 06/29/2023
B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS
Building Position Date
CcVv SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE 06/05/2023
CC SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE 06/05/2023
S)Y ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN 07/19/2023
C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Building Assignment Change Salary Date
HORSTMAN, KIRSTEN ND FROM: TD TEACHER, 0.6 FTE $46,765.60 08/21/2023
TO: TD TEACHER, 0.7 FTE
ECFE FROM: ECFE TEACHER, 0.57 FTE $39,507.28 08/21/2023
TO: ECFE TEACHER, 0.58 FTE
ROBERTS, DEBORAH ECFE FROM: PARENT EDUCATOR, 0.47 FTE $44,920.83 08/21/2023
TO: PARENT EDUCATOR, 0.59 FTE
cC FROM: SPEECH-LANG. PATH., 0.5 FTE $76,137 08/21/2023
TO: SPEECH-LANG. PATH., 1.0 FTE
WHITESELL, HEATHER ECFE FROM: ECFE TEACHER, 0.84 FTE $43,594.24 08/21/2023
TO: ECFE TEACHER, 0.64 FTE
D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Buildin Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

None.



NON-LICENSED STAFF

B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

AHMED, OUMALKER
AUGDAHL, KARI
BIELKE, DAVID
BORCHARDT, MICHELLE
BUTLER, JEREMIAH
COUGHLAN, MAYELLEN
DENMAN, BARBRA
DESENS, CATE
GAWBOY, GRAY

HIBEN, JEFFREY
LAFFERTY, HOLLY
LUND, SARAH
MIRANDA, CARMELO

OLIVARES RIVERA,
ALONDRA

OLSON, PAMELA

OSMAN, FADUMO

PARSLEY-HONOUR, JAMIE

RESBERG, AMY
STEWARD, DEREK
WEINBERGER, MARJIE

WERNSMAN, STEFANIE

Building
ND
ELC
DW
ECSE
TC
HL
ELC
HL

HL
CS
ELC
HL
Cs

CC

cv

ELC

ELC

ELC
DW
TC

EHS

Position

EA - SPED PARA

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
CUSTODIAN

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST
BUS DRIVER

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
IA - CLASSROOM PARA
IA - CLASSROOM PARA
EA - SPED PARA
CUSTODIAN

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
IA - CLASSROOM PARA
CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAN

IA - CLASSROOM PARA

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
AND CHILD CARE ASST.

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
AND CHILD CARE ASST.

IA - CLASSROOM PARA
SUBSTITUTE CUSTODIAN
BUS DRIVER

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
ANDERSON, STEPHEN

BEINAPFL, HEATHER

Building
EHS

ND

Position
EA - SPED PARA

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

Wage
$23.91/HOUR

$18.75/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$22.03/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR
$20.45 /HOUR
$20.45/HOUR
$18.75 /HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$18.00 /HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR

$22.06/HOUR

$22.86/HOUR

$19.80/HOUR
$18.60/HOUR

$18.00/HOUR
$16.10/HOUR

$18.00/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR

$22.59/HOUR

Date

08/28/2023
08/28/2023
07/24/2023
08/14/2023
07/07/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/14/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
07/25/2023

08/01/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023

08/28/2023
08/04/2023
07/05/2023

08/14/2023

06/01/2023

08/23/2023



GLOVER, MARY ANNE HL EA - SPED PARA

HECK, BRADEN SV EA - SPED PARA

HENTGES, ALYSSA SV HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE
HLAVAC, MICHEAL CN EA - SPED PARA

KRUCHTEN, STEVEN ECC CUSTODIAN

MELINA, MADALYN CC IA - CLASSROOM PARA

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Assignment Change

g
D

Building

None

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

09/30/2022

06/01/2023

08/15/2023

06/01/2023

04/30/2024

06/01/2023

Anticipated Dates of Leave

None

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Buildin Position Wage
ENGLEBERT, VIOLET CcVv RECREATION LEADER $18.77/HOUR
SMALLEY, BENNETT DW AUDITORIUM/MEDIA TECH  $20.00/HOUR

Date

08/21/2023

08/08/2023

B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)

Name Building Position Wage
CIMON, ERIC HL RECREATION LEADER $22.00/HOUR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building Position
MIKSCH, KAITLYN ECC PROGRAM MANAGER

Date

07/05/2023

Date

08/11/2023



D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change Wage Date
HERNANDEZ, ERIKA ELC FROM: CHILDCARE ASSISTANT $23.49 08/28/2023

TO: PRESCHOOL TEACHER

NOTSCH, TABATHA ELC FROM: |A - CLASSROOM PARA $26.37 08/28/2023
TO: PRESCHOOL TEACHER

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave

None





