

Board Meeting Date: August 14, 2023

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARTHUR, PAULA	DW	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	\$98,898	08/21/2023
BASS, CARLY	CN	READING INTERVENTIONIST, 1.0 FTE (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$27.63/HOUR	08/21/2023
BENEDICT, ANDRE	EHS	WORK EXP. COORD., 1.0 FTE	\$57,480	08/21/2023
BENSON, LESLIE	CN	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$89,555	08/21/2023
BESTLER, GRACE	ECSE	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, 1.0 FTE	58,138	08/21/2023
BLAZINSKI, CANDICE	CN	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$66,808	08/21/2023
BUHL, JENNIFER	ND	TD READING, 0.8 FTE	\$42,366.40	08/21/2023
CLAFLIN NORDICK, CARYN	CV	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$66,803	08/21/2023
DAUM, CARLEY	HL	GRADE 2 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$52,816	08/21/2023
HANLON, MEGAN	CN	TD READING, 0.5 FTE AND MULTILINGUAL, 0.2 FTE	\$49,755.30	08/21/2023
JENNEY, MATTIE	ND	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$42,116	08/21/2023
JOHNSON, JACKLYN	CC	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	\$68,490	08/21/2023
KRUEGER, SHAWNEE	DW	SUPERVISOR HEALTH SERVICES	\$117,537	08/07/2023
LARSEN, HILARY	ND	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 0.5 FTE	\$31,072.50	08/21/2023
SIROT, MARIE-ANNE	ND	KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE	\$57,480	08/21/2023
ST GERMAINE, JENNIFER	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION, 0.5 FTE	\$44,777.50	08/21/2023

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>Number of Days</u>
BLOCK, JULIE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,943.55	18.5
BRAUCHLA, WHITNEY	SV	SPED FACILITATOR	\$6,427.34	15.0
DOWNING, KENT	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,943.55	18.5
FEILY, LEIGH ANN	DW	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST	\$6,427.34	15.0
GOLBERG, NATALIE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,598.79	18.5
HACKBARTH, DYLAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$7,589.12	18.5
KIEFFER, ANGELA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,598.79	18.5
MOE, KRISTIAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$9,598.79	18.5

ORMISTON, ANNIE	EHS	SPED FACILITATOR	\$6,427	.34		15.0
PHETSAMONE, SUSAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,767	.58		18.5
SHUN, STEPHANIE	VV	SPED FACILITATOR	\$5,446	.30		15.0
STRAND, KATHERINE	ECSE	SPED TEACHER	\$8,062	34		15.0
A. <u>RECOMMENDATI</u>	ONS FOR TE	MPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUM	MER C	<u>NLY)</u>		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>			<u>Date</u>
CROMIE, ABIGAIL	DW	ESY SPED TEACHER	\$31.91	/HOUR		06/29/2023
B. <u>RESIGNATIONS, I</u>	RETIREMENT	<u>IS, TERMINATIONS</u>				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position			<u>Date</u>	
HICKSON, AMBER	CV	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE			06/05/2	2023
MAHAFFEY, JILL	СС	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE			06/05/2	2023
VAN, LONAL	SV	ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN			07/19/2	2023
C. <u>CHANGE OF EMP</u>	LOYMENT S	<u>TATUS</u>				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change		<u>Salary</u>		<u>Date</u>
HORSTMAN, KIRSTEN	ND	FROM: TD TEACHER, 0.6 FTE TO: TD TEACHER, 0.7 FTE		\$46,765	5.60	08/21/2023
LIBERT, BRENDA	ECFE	FROM: ECFE TEACHER, 0.57 FTE TO: ECFE TEACHER, 0.58 FTE		\$39,507	7.28	08/21/2023
ROBERTS, DEBORAH	ECFE	FROM: PARENT EDUCATOR, 0.47 FT TO: PARENT EDUCATOR, 0.59 FTE	E	\$44,920).83	08/21/2023
SCHWEIN, KAYLA	CC	FROM: SPEECH-LANG. PATH., 0.5 FT TO: SPEECH-LANG. PATH., 1.0 FTE	ΓE	\$76,137	7	08/21/2023

WHITESELL, HEATHERECFEFROM: ECFE TEACHER, 0.84 FTE\$43,594.2408/21/2023TO: ECFE TEACHER, 0.64 FTE

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
None.			

NON-LICENSED STAFF

B. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
AHMED, OUMALKER	ND	EA - SPED PARA	\$23.91/HOUR	08/28/2023
AUGDAHL, KARI	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$18.75/HOUR	08/28/2023
BIELKE, DAVID	DW	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	07/24/2023
BORCHARDT, MICHELLE	ECSE	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	\$22.03/HOUR	08/14/2023
BUTLER, JEREMIAH	тс	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	07/07/2023
COUGHLAN, MAYELLEN	HL	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$20.45 /HOUR	08/28/2023
DENMAN, BARBRA	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$20.45/HOUR	08/28/2023
DESENS, CATE	HL	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$18.75 /HOUR	08/28/2023
GAWBOY, GRAY	HL	EA - SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/28/2023
HIBEN, JEFFREY	CS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	08/14/2023
LAFFERTY, HOLLY	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$18.00 /HOUR	08/28/2023
LUND, SARAH	HL	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$18.75/HOUR	08/28/2023
MIRANDA, CARMELO	CS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	07/25/2023
OLIVARES RIVERA, ALONDRA	CC	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	08/01/2023
OLSON, PAMELA	CV	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$22.86/HOUR	08/28/2023
OSMAN, FADUMO	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA AND CHILD CARE ASST.	\$19.80/HOUR \$18.60/HOUR	08/28/2023
PARSLEY-HONOUR, JAMIE	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA AND CHILD CARE ASST.	\$18.00/HOUR \$16.10/HOUR	08/28/2023
RESBERG, AMY	ELC	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	\$18.00/HOUR	08/28/2023
STEWARD, DEREK	DW	SUBSTITUTE CUSTODIAN	\$18.75/HOUR	08/04/2023
WEINBERGER, MARJIE	тс	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	07/05/2023
WERNSMAN, STEFANIE	EHS	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	\$22.59/HOUR	08/14/2023

C. <u>RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, STEPHEN	EHS	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
BEINAPFL, HEATHER	ND	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	08/23/2023

GLOVER, MARY ANNE	HL	EA - SPED PARA	09/30/2022
HECK, BRADEN	SV	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
HENTGES, ALYSSA	SV	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	08/15/2023
HLAVAC, MICHEAL	CN	EA - SPED PARA	06/01/2023
KRUCHTEN, STEVEN	ECC	CUSTODIAN	04/30/2024
MELINA, MADALYN	СС	IA - CLASSROOM PARA	06/01/2023

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
None				

C. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
None			

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ENGLEBERT, VIOLET	CV	RECREATION LEADER	\$18.77/HOUR	08/21/2023
SMALLEY, BENNETT	DW	AUDITORIUM/MEDIA TECH	\$20.00/HOUR	08/08/2023

B. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT (SUMMER ONLY)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CIMON, ERIC	HL	RECREATION LEADER	\$22.00/HOUR	07/05/2023

C. <u>RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
MIKSCH, KAITLYN	ECC	PROGRAM MANAGER	08/11/2023

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
HERNANDEZ, ERIKA	ELC	FROM: CHILDCARE ASSISTANT TO: PRESCHOOL TEACHER	\$23.49	08/28/2023
NOTSCH, TABATHA	ELC	FROM: IA - CLASSROOM PARA TO: PRESCHOOL TEACHER	\$26.37	08/28/2023

E. <u>REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
Nono			

None